

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5945/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 01/05/2012 in MCRC No. 304/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KUMARI VANDANA DEVI JAGAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay of arrest, permission to carry out necessary
correction in the memorandum of the Special Leave Petition and office
report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for correction of pages of index and page numbers 8 and
58 of the Special Leave Petition and for consequential correction in our order
dated 4th January, 2013.
The words "P.S. Kotwali, Bilaspur" be substituted as "P.S. Bankimogra, District
Korba" in the first page of the index, page Nos. 8 and 58 of the Special Leave
Petition and in our order dated 4th January, 2013.
The application stands disposed of.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| [USHA SHARMA]
| COURT MASTER