

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5945/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2012 in MCRC
No.304/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KUMARI VANDANA DEVI JAGAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Approv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the petitioner has already been granted bail by Judicial
Magistrate, the case has become infructuous.The special leave petition, is accordingly,
dismissed as infructuous.(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.(Usha Sharma)
Court Master